Highest Partnership Per Wicket

Wicket Score Batsman Batsman Opposition Season Venue
1 236 D.McGoldrick (ret) J.Burgess (ret) Bilsington 2019 Home
G.Brown C.Crowfoot
214 *  C.Eccles N.Picton Wingham 2nd 2005 Away
208 S.Harris D.Garrett Boughton and 2013 Home
Eastwell
207 D.Blackburn S.Bird Aldington 2003 Away
202 Darren McGoldrick James Burgess Ash Village 2025 Away
198 D.W.Daniels C.Martin Magpies 1998 Home
194 Darren McGoldrick / Andrew Cowley Borden CC 2025 Home
Andy Crouch
194 Darren McGoldrick / James Burgess Foxbury Exiles 2025 Home
Chris Crowfoot CC
194 N.Picton V.Caruana Wye 2009 Away
193 D.Garrett I.Baker Minster 2017 Away
(Sheppey)
192 M.Watson S.Clarke Rolvenden 1996 Home
191 M.Baker |.Baker Arlott 2009 Home
164 G.Brown D.W.Daniels Wittersham 2011 Home
130 Ivan Baker Darren McGoldrick Stone CC 2025 Away
126 Darren McGoldrick Jack Obbard Bilsington CC 2025 Away
122 * S.Navaee V.Mathew Little Chart CC 2023 Home
117 E.Stoddart V.Mathew Kennington CC 2024 Home
84 D.McGoldrick D.Cadd Sandhurst CC 2023 Home
78 D.McGoldrick D.Cadd Gravesend CC 2023 Home
6th
72 M.Whiting D.McGoldrick Bethersden CC 2024 Away
62 |.Baker M.Whiting Egerton CC 3rds 2024 Home
58 V.Mathew S.Quigley Boughton & 2024 Away
Eastwell CC
2 180 D.Woollaston N.Picton Lower Halstow 2002 Home
178 S.Clarke D.Woollaston Alkham 1996 Home
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Wicket Score

2 168

163
159
159
158
157
156
152

135

119
92
90
87
65
61

3 193

161

161
150
147
142
139
137
132
132
126

98
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*

Batsman

A.Baker

L.Laws
G.Prior
D.W.Daniels
B.Moyle
N.Champion
|.Baker

G.Prior

James Burgess / Andy

Crouch

Luke Andrews
E.Stoddart
D.McGoldrick
D.Cadd
S.Navaee
V.Mathew

|.Baker

Greig Hothersall

N.Picton
M.Watson
M.Watson
D.W.Daniels
D.W.Daniels
D.Garrett
B.Read
D.W.Daniels
James Burgess

S.Navaee

Batsman

D.Woollaston

M.Watson
D.Laker
P.Ticehurst
M.Baker
G.Prior
B.Moyle
D.Woollaston

Ivan Baker

Vivin Mathews
N.Picton
|.Baker
J.Burgess
A.Priest
J.Ainsley

D.McGoldrick

M.Carter

S.Young
D.Woollaston
D.Woollaston
P.Wilkinson
M.Williams
D.Cadd
J.Ainsley
D.Woollaston
Paul Davis

A.Priest

Opposition

Chatham
Suburban

Borden
Gore Court
Radfall
Mersham
Monkton
Tyler Hill
Rumwood

Foxbury Exiles
CcC

Bilsington CC
Kennington CC
Sandhurst CC
Ventnor CC
Bilsington
Kennington CC
Bobbing Court
and Lower

Halstow

Ashford Post
Office

Bilsington
Leybourne
Detling
Magpies
Brook
Leybourne
Herne Bay 2nd
Hythe
Smallhythe CC

WyeCC 1st XI

Season

1995

2001

2013

1986

2013

2008

2018

2003

2025

2025

2024

2023

2024

2023

2024

2015

2011

2008

1995

2000

1991

1989

2013

2011

1999

2025

2024

Venue

Away

Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home

Away

Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away

Home

Home

Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home

Away
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Wicket Score

84
76 *

76

75 *
70
63

57

55

54
4 177 *
165
149 *
145
139 *

124 *

124 *

124

123
122
119 *
112 *

88

87
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Batsman

Raven Richards

M.Whiting
D.McGoldrick

Ivan Baker

Paul Abel
Vivin Mathew
S.Navaee

M.Norman

J.Ainsley

V.Mathew
D.McGoldrick

B.Moyle

Mitchell Williamson

J.Ainsley

D.Woollaston

Mark Whiting / Raven

Richards
D.McGoldrick

B.Moyle

V.Caruana
N.Picton
T.Seymour
J.Burgess

James Ainsley

J.Burgess

Batsman

James Burgess

D.McGoldrick
J.Burgess

Paul Abel

Andrew Cowley

Shahrokh Navaee

A.Priest

J.Burgess

V.Mathew

J.Ainsley
B.Moyle
D.Laker
D.Buckham
Greig Hothersall
T.Bridger

James Crowfoot

J.Sharp

D.McGoldrick

S.Young
C.Buckham
S.Young
D.McGoldrick

Jack Obbard

M.Whiting

Opposition

Ashford Town
CC

Bilsington CC
Little Chart CC
Tenterden CC
Development Xl
Borden CC
Hythe CC

Hythe CC

St Margaret's
Cosmopolitan

CC2nd XI

East Langdon
CC 2nd XI

Linton Park CC
Leavenheath
Wilmington
Town Malling
KVCL XI
Sheldwich

All Sorts CC

Egerton

Kings Cross East
Coast Railway
Exiles at Bridge
Evington
Dymchurch

Ash Village
Elham Valley CC

Foxbury Exiles
CC

Season

2025

2024

2023

2025

2025

2025

2023

2024

2024

2024

2017

2013

1999

2010

1996

2025

2018

2014

2009

2002

2003

2023

2025

2024

Venue

Home

Away
Home

Home

Home
Home
Away

Away

Away

Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away

Home

Away

Home

Home
Away
Home
Away

Home

Home
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Wicket Score

70
64

59

58

55

49

42

5 151

147

144

140

135

130

127
125
123
117
111
110
107

86

77

75

63
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Batsman

D.Laker
S.Navaee
J.Burgess

J.Burgess

D.Cadd

ArunKumar
Sathiamoorthy

S.Navaee

V.Mathew

G.Prior

M.Hill

Andrew Cowley /
Tommy Howton

J.Burgess

Vivin Mathew

N.Picton

D.Davis
N.Champion
M.Watson
D.Woollaston
P.Davis

David Noden
N.Picton
S.Navaee

J.Burgess

D.Cadd

S.Quigley

Batsman

V.Mathew
D.Laker
James Crowfoot

M.Whitling

D.Laker

Dax Moore

A.Sathiamoorthy

L.Andrews

Greig Hothersall

J.Wise

James Crowfoot /
Lucas Maidstone

P.Davis

Darren Laker

D.Woollaston

R.Hadley
D.W.Daniels
J.Ripley

C.Buckham
D.McGoldrick
G.Starley

Mitchell Williamson
S.Quigley

T.Howton

A.Cowley

A.Priest

Opposition
Wye CC 1st XI
Selsted
Smallhythe CC

Egerton CC 3rd
XI

Bilsington CC

Bethersden CC

Hythe CC

Harbledown CC
2nd XI

The
Inbetweeners

Kinght Piesold

Peter's All Stars
Xl

Egerton CC 3rd
XI

Hythe

Folkestone
Equitable

Bredgar
Ashford Police
Charter
Kennington
Egerton

Post Office
Egerton
Herne CC

Foxbury Exiles
CcC

Challock CC

Egerton CC 3rd
Xl

Season

2024

2023

2023

2023

2024

2025

2023

2024

2010

1995

2025

2023

2025

2004

2015

1991

2000

1998

2019

1999

2006

2023

2024

2023

2024

Venue

Home
Away
Away

Home

Away

Away

Away

Home

Home

Home

Home

Home

Home

Home

Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away

Home

Home

Home
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Wicket Score

53
39

37

6 131
125
122 *

116

113
108
108
105
93
90
85
58

55

50

43

35

27
21
7 119
117
109 *

99 *
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Batsman

S.Navaee

J.Burgess
J.Burgess

D.Moore

P.Davis
Raven Richards

G.Prior

N.Picton(ret) T.Daines

Mitchell Williamson

C.Buckham
N.Picton
M.Watson
J.lllingworth
Greig Hothersall
D.Garrett
James Burgess

James Crowfoot

A.Sathiamoorthy

S.Navaee

T.Barton

A.Sen
J.Burgess
D.W.Daniels
M.Harding
C.Eccles

N.Picton

Batsman

N.Navaee

P.Davis
T.Howton

T.Howton

A.Priest
James Burgess
S.Allcock

D.McGoldrick(ret) Josh
Crowfoot

D.Buckham
M.Baker
D.Woollaston
D.W.Daniels
D.W.Daniels
K.Hillyard
S.Quigley
Paul Davis

Euan Stoddart

M.Whitling

W.Vijoen

D.Laker

M.Whitling
F.Whiting
J.Ainsley
A.Blandford
G.Prior

S.Young

Opposition

Town Malling CC

Smallhythe CC
Ash Village CC

Upchurch CC
3rd XI

Smallhythe
All Sorts XI
Challock

Egerton

Detling

New Romney
Chairman's XI
Higham
Chestfield 3rd
Etchinghill
Beaver
Bilsington

New Romney &
Littlestone CC
Chairman's XI
Town Malling CC
Boughton &
Eastwell CC
Frittenden CC
Bredgar CC
Magpies
Nonnington
Tenterden 3rd

Tenterden

Season

2024

2023

2024

2024

2022

2025

2007

2018

1999

2003

2001

1999

1990

2011

2008

2025

2025

2024

2024

2023

2023

2023

2001

2004

2004

2009

Venue

Away

Away
Home

Away

Away
Home
Home

Home

Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home

Home

Home

Away

Away

Away
Home
Home
Home
Home

Away
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Wicket Score

96
87
82
78

77 *

45

38

36

35
35
34
29
8 163 *
85

84 *

77

74

70
70
69
67
66 *

65
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Batsman

S.Bird

D.Garrett
D.McGoldrick
B.Moyle
D.McGoldrick
L.Pullen

R.Firth

Luke Andrews

Raven Richards

Toby Daines

E.West
S.Navaee
L.Maidstone
P.Davis
D.McGoldrick
S.Blunt
J.Cunningham
D.McGoldrick
D.W.Daniels

Anup Sen

S.Young
S.Hover
T.Daines
|.Baker
M.Baker

D.Woollaston

Batsman

D.Cooper

T.Barton
D.Cadd
L.Pullen
J.Ciunningham
T.Daines

T.Howton

James Ainsley

Lucas Maidstone

Arunkumar
Sathiamoorthy

P.Davis

T.Daines
J.Burgess
A.Sathiamoorthy
N.Champion
S.Barton
K.Hillyard

C.Crowfoot

Mitchell Williamson

Arunkumar
Sathiamoorthy

Mitchell Williamson

S.Allcock
A.Priest
N.Champion
S.Blunt

D.Cooper

Opposition

Holbrough
Valley

Maknade
Pluckley
Post Office
Egerton
Ash

East Langdon
CC 2nd XI

Town Malling CC

Wittersham CC

Chelsfield CC

Chelsfield CC
Hythe CC
Bredgar CC
Smallhythe CC
Little Chart
Willesborough
Bredgar
Bilsington
Magpies

Egerton CC

Stowting
Piccos XI
Sandhurst CC
Milton
Smarden

Evington

Season

2004

2011

2009

2014

2017

2018

2024

2025

2025

2025

2023

2023

2023

2023

2018

2006

2015

2018

1998

2025

2009

2011

2024

1982

2014

2001

Venue

Home

Home
Away
Home
Home
Home

Away

Home

Away

Away

Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home

Home

Home
Home
Home
Away
Home

Home
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Wicket Score Batsman Batsman Opposition Season Venue
8 46 Anup Sen Arunkumar East Langdon CC 2025 Away
Sathiamoorthy
36 J.Maidstone E.West Smallhythe CC 2024 Home
31 Paul Davis Euan West All Sorts CC 2025 Home
27 R.Firth P.Leo Boughton & 2023 Away
Eastwell CC
24 L.Andrews W.Ainsley Challock CC 2023 Home
20 P.Davis N.Champion Smallhythe CC 2023 Away
9 86 * M.Hill S.Allen Bossingham 2nd 1994 Home
78 * R.Richards T.Daines St Margaret's 2024 Away
Cosmopolitan
CC 2nd XI
78 * |.Baker J.Burch Bilsington 2010 Home
73 G.Brown C.Buckham Amsterdam CC 2001 Home
72 *  P.Davis E.Wicken Maidstone 2022 Home
Super Kings
69 N.Champion M.Ainsley Egerton 1999 Home
68 * J.Burgess P.Edwards Foxbury Exiles 2021 Away
66 Luke Wicken P.Brown Tenterden 3rd 2008 Home
65 Mitchell Williamson M.Boulden Beaver 2009 Home
62 * C.Buckham K.Hillyard The Poets 2004 Home
53 A.Priest T.Daines Lenham 2022 Away
31 Alexander Priest Arunkumar Lenham CC 2025 Away
Sathiamoorthy
27 J.Ainsley R.Firth Boughton & 2023 Away
Eastwell CC
22 P.Davis J.Obbard Smallhythe 2023 Away
21 * Sam Quigley Anup Sen Frittenden CC 2025 Away
10 67 J.Attenborough P.Davis East Sutton 2015 Away
61 *  L.Andrews R.Firth Maidstone 2022 Home
Super Kings
53 *  D.W.Daniels D.Cooper Hythe 2001 Away
48 * D.W.Daniels C.White Kinght Piesold 1994 Home
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Wicket Score Batsman Batsman Opposition Season Venue

10 47 Mitchell Williamson N.Champion Pluckley 2011 Away

45 P.Davis P.Ticehurst Harbledown 2nd 2013 Home

42 *  J.Burgess T.Barton Worth 2013 Home

41 D.W.Daniels J.Wise Knight Piesold 1998 Home

41 I.Duffy P.Ticehurst Stone 2012 Away

40 T.Daines E.West Lenham 2022 Away

32 % A.Sathiamoorthy R.Firth Boughton & 2024 Away

Eastwell CC

32 Alexander Priest Daniel Fitch Rolvenden CC 2025 Home

28 * L.Andrews S.Quigley Frittenden CC 2023 Away

26 * Toby Daines Arunkumar Bredgar CC 2025 Home

Sathiamoorthy
24 *  J.Ainsley S.Navaee Selsted CC 2023 Away
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